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Division 
Code 

Dvision Zila 
Code 

Zila Name 
Division 

Code 
Dvision Zila 

Code 
Zila Name 

Name Name 

10 Barisal 

4 Barguna 

40 Khulna 

1 Bagerhat 

6 Barisal 18 Chuadanga 

9 Bhola 41 Jessore 

42 Jhalokati 44 Jhenaidah 

78 Patuakhali 47 Khulna 

79 Pirojpur 50 Kushtia 

20 Chittagong 

3 Bandarban 55 Magura 

12 Brahamanbaria 57 Meherpur 

13 Chandpur 65 Narail 

15 Chittagong 87 Satkhira 

19 Comilla 

45 Mymensingh 

39 Jamalpur 

22 Cox's Bazar 61 Mymensingh 

30 Feni 72 Netrakona 

46 Khagrachhari 89 Sherpur 

51 Lakshmipur 

50 Rajshahi 

10 Bogra 

75 Noakhali 38 Joypurhat 

84 Rangamati 64 Naogaon 

30 Dhaka 

26 Dhaka 69 Natore 

29 Faridpur 70 Chapai Nawabganj 

33 Gazipur 76 Pabna 

35 Gopalganj 81 Rajshahi 

48 Kishoreganj 88 Sirajganj 

54 Madaripur 

55 Rangpur 

27 Dinajpur 

56 Manikganj 32 Gaibandha 

59 Munshiganj 49 Kurigram 

67 Narayanganj 52 Lalmonirhat 

68 Narsingdi 73 Nilphamari 

82 Rajbari 77 Panchagarh 

86 Shariatpur 85 Rangpur 

93 Tangail 94 Thakurgaon 

60 Sylhet 

36 Habiganj 

58 Maulvibazar 

90 Sunamganj 

91 Sylhet 
 

  

LIST OF ZILA GEOCODE 
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UPAZILA 
CODE 

UNION 
CODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H POPn 

04 31 Alikadam Union Total 15469 5391 28495 

04 63 Chokhyong Union Total 20480 4031 20822 

Alikadam Upazila Total 35949 9422 49317 

14 15 Bandarban Union Total 24674 2023 9219 

14 31 Kuhalong Union Total 21120 2594 11075 

14 47 Rajbila Union Total 24960 2257 9123 

14 63 Suwalak Union Total 18560 2293 11660 

14 79 Tankabati Union Total 37760 1068 5771 

Bandarban Sadar Upazila Total 127074 10235 46848 

51 15 Aziznagar Union Total 7660 2368 10574 

51 27 Faitang Union Total 16000 2279 11290 

51 31 Fasyakhali Union Total 47360 4771 24936 

51 47 Gajalia Union Total 30720 2684 11894 

51 63 Lama Union Total 15721 1711 8491 

51 68 Rupshipara Union Total 22400 2457 11565 

51 79 Sarai Union Total 23040 2181 11231 

Lama Upazila Total 162901 18451 89981 

73 19 Baishari Union Total 32000 2867 14254 

73 38 Dochhari Union Total 43520 1552 8051 

73 57 Ghumdum Union Total 16000 3204 16479 

73 76 Naikhongchhari Union Total 23040 4595 23004 

Naikhongchhari Upazila Total 114560 12218 61788 

89 19 Alikhong Union Total 28160 1246 5328 

89 38 Nowa Patang Union Total 17280 1069 4337 

89 57 Rowangchhari Union Total 31360 1988 8804 

89 76 (Tarachha)Ruma Union Total 32000 2667 12417 

Rowangchhari Upazila Total 108800 6970 30886 

91 19 Ghalangya Union Total 34640 1034 5718 

91 38 Paindu Union Total 33280 1267 5803 

91 57 Remakri Pransa Union Total 51200 949 5160 

91 76 Ruma Union Total 32600 2667 12417 

Ruma Upazila Total 151720 5917 29098 

95 19 Balipara Union Total 15360 1204 5464 

95 38 Remakry Union Total 117554 1281 6119 

95 57 Thanchi Union Total 69210 1547 7599 

95 76 Tindu Union Total 34187 840 4409 

Thanchi Upazila Total 236311 4872 23591 

  Bandarban Zila Total 937315 68085 331509 

03-BANDARBAN ZILA ATTRIBUTES 
(UPAZILA, UNION GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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UNION 
CODE 

MAUZA 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H POPn 

31 142 Alikadam 6660 2831 13762 

31 994 Tainfa 7680 564 3065 

31 998 Cantonment 1129 45 763 

31 Alikadam Union Total 15469 5391 28495 

63 426 Chokhyong 8960 1299 6678 

63 568 Mango 11520 266 1565 

63 Chokhyong Union Total 20480 4031 20822 

70 284 Chaimfra 12800 659 3601 

70 700 Matamuhuri Reserve forest 160640 1292 7304 

70 Kuruk pate Union total 173440 1951 10905 

80 852 Tain 11520 2466 12579 

80 Nayanpara union total 11520 2466 12579 

  
Alikadam Upazila Total 35949 9422 49317 

04-ALIKADAM UPAZILA ATTRIBUTES 
(UNION, MAUZA GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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UNION 
CODE 

MAUZA 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H POPn 

15 062 Balaghata (Part) 1307 395 1662 

15 124 Bandarban (Part) 15687 1299 6292 

15 373 Hlapakhyong 7680 329 1265 

15 Bandarban Union Total 24674 2023 9219 

31 186 Chemi 10240 755 3162 

31 497 Kolakkhong 1920 162 726 

31 559 Kuhalong 8960 1677 7187 

31 Kuhalong Union Total 21120 2594 11075 

47 435 Hnara 10240 302 1138 

47 621 Mrung Khyong 2560 653 2561 

47 684 Rajbila 12160 1302 5424 

47 Rajbila Union Total 24960 2257 9123 

63 746 Renikhyong 7680 381 2127 

63 808 Suwalak 10880 1912 9533 

63 Suwalak Union Total 18560 2293 11660 

79 248 Dakshin Hangar 10880 297 1623 

79 310 Harinjhiri 6400 110 658 

79 870 Taker Panchhari 5760 143 795 

79 932 Tankabati 8320 198 1030 

79 995 Uttar Hangar 6400 320 1665 

79 Tankabati Union Total 37760 1068 5771 

  Bandarban Paurashava 2873 8699 41434 

  Bandarban Sadar Upazila Total 129940 18934 88282 

 
  

15-BANDARBAN SADAR UPAZILA ATTRIBUTES 
(UNION, MAUZA GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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UNION 
CODE 

MAUZA 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H POPn 

15 110 Chambi 7660 2368 10574 

15 
 

Aziznagar Union Total 7660 2368 10574 

27 387 Faitang 16000 2279 11290 

27 
 

Faitang Union Total 16000 2279 11290 

31 442 Fasyakhali 17920 3053 16541 

31 884 Sangu 16000 451 2282 

31 994 Yanchha 13440 1267 6113 

31 
 

Fasyakhali Union Total 47360 4771 24936 

47 055 Bara Bamu 8960 601 2664 

47 221 Chhota Bamu 3200 264 1073 

47 497 Gajalia 12160 1336 5822 

47 718 Lulaing 6400 483 2335 

47 
 

Gajalia Union Total 30720 2684 11894 

63 166 Sagalkhieya 4201 372 1939 

63 607 Lama 3200 896 4304 

63 828 Popa 8320 443 2248 

63 
 

Lama Union Total 15721 1711 8491 

68 331 Dardari 8320 1960 9060 

68 552 Langkhyong 4480 334 1654 

68 773 Nakhyong 9600 163 851 

68 
 

Rupshipara Union Total 22400 2457 11565 

79 276 Daluchhari 12160 1338 6878 

79 663 Lemupalang 5120 207 1115 

79 939 Sarai 5760 636 3238 

79 
 

Sarai Union Total 23040 2181 11231 

  Lama Paurashava  4542 3996 19014 

  Lama Upazila Total  167443 22447 108995 

51-LAMA UPAZILA ATTRIBUTES 
(UNION, MAUZA GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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UNION 
CODE 

MAUZA 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H POPn 

19 058 Alekkhyong 11520 198 875 

19 175 Baishari 8320 2122 10584 

19 409 Idghar 6400 455 2267 

19 585 Khowaijhiri 5760 92 528 

19 
 

Baishari Union Total 32000 2867 14254 

38 117 Bakkhali 5760 329 1704 

38 292 Dochhari 14080 954 4981 

38 463 Krokhyong 6400 49 255 

38 526 Kamichhara 8320 186 936 

38 936 Bamhatir Chhara (Targu) 8960 34 175 

38 
 

Dochhari Union Total 43520 1552 8051 

57 351 Ghumdum 1280 1267 6766 

57 760 Pagli 1280 52 245 

57 819 Rejo 8960 945 4803 

57 994 Tumbru 4480 940 4665 

57 
 

Ghumdum Union Total 16000 3204 16479 

76 234 Bhalukkhaya 2560 185 1003 

76 468 Jarulia 1280 162 778 

76 702 Naikhongchhari 13440 3601 18257 

76 87 Sonaichhari 5760 647 2966 

76 
 

Naikhongchhari Union Total 23040 4595 23004 

  Naikhongchhari Upazila Total 114560 12218 61788 

 

 

 

 

 

 

73-NAIKHONGCHHARI UPAZILA ATTRIBUTES 
(UNION, MAUZA GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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UNION 
CODE 

MAUZA 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H POPn 

19 153 Alikhong 11520 428 1799 

19 229 Bikhyong 3840 587 2460 

19 535 Kumikhyong 12800 231 1069 

19 Alikhong Union Total 28160 1246 5328 

38 459 Kokhyong 3200 111 392 

38 688 Mrokhaong 4480 273 1071 

38 765 Nowapatong 9600 685 2874 

38 Nowa Patang Union Total 17280 1069 4337 

57 382 Ghorao 8320 253 1180 

57 818 Rowangchhari 13440 1203 5052 

57 841 Painkhyong 9600 532 2572 

57 Rowangchhari Union Total 31360 1988 8804 

76 072 Alekhyong 6400 361 1838 

76 306 Betchhara 10240 577 2425 

76 612 Kyachalong 7040 190 824 

76 994 Tarachha 8320 861 3708 

76 (Tarachha)Ruma Union Total 32000 2667 12417 

  Rowangchhari Upazila Total 108800 6970 30886 

 

 

89- ROWANGCHHARI UPAZILA ATTRIBUTES 
(UNION, MAUZA GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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UNION 
CODE 

MAUZA 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H POPn 

19 142 Chepru 4880 171 851 

19 284 Ghalangya 10240 307 1765 

19 355 Kengu 12800 240 1288 

19 710 Pantala 6720 316 1814 

19 
 

Ghalangya Union Total 34640 1034 5718 

38 071 Chainda 3840 202 931 

38 213 Dabru Khyong 12160 313 1444 

38 426 Khomakhyong 4480 509 2355 

38 639 Paindu 12800 243 1073 

38 
 

Paindu Union Total 33280 1267 5803 

57 316 Naitang 30720 510 2891 

57 852 Remakri Pransa 20480 439 2269 

57 
 

Remakri Pransa Union Total 51200 949 5160 

76 497 Koladi 6400 538 2423 

76 781 Poli 7320 1397 6485 

76 923 Ruma 8960 336 1573 

76 994 Sengum 8960 375 1573 

76 998 Army Garison (Reserved Area  960 21 363 

76 
 

Ruma Union Total 32600 2667 12417 

  Ruma Upazila Total 151720 5917 29098 

  

91-RUMA UPAZILA ATTRIBUTES 
(UNION, MAUZA GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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UNION 
CODE 

MAUZA 
GEOCODE 

NAME AREA (acres) H/H POPn 

19 633 Sekdu 3840 363 1685 

19 814 Thainkhong 11520 841 3779 

19 Balipara Union Total 15360 1204 5464 

38 180 Madhu 10240 388 1916 

38 452 Remakri 1280 387 1751 

38 723 Singpa 106034 506 2452 

38 Remakry Union Total 117554 1281 6119 

57 090 Khowakhyong 10880 844 4064 

57 361 Parada 53120 349 1757 

57 904 Thanchi 5210 354 1778 

57 Thanchi Union Total 69210 1547 7599 

76 271 Mibakhya 7040 270 1352 

76 542 Karaikhyong 14347 240 1370 

76 994 Tindu 12800 330 1687 

76 Tindu Union Total 34187 840 4409 

  Thanchi Upazila Total 236311 4872 23591 

  

95-THANCHI UPAZILA ATTRIBUTES 
(UNION, MAUZA GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 



23







 

26 
 

 
  

WARD 
CODE 

MAHALLAH 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

HH POPn 

01 061 Balaghata Para 102 289 1373 

01 160 Balaghata Bazar 96 154 867 

01 560 Paschim Balaghata (Part) 71 242 1426 

01 705 Police Line Area 121 19 330 

01 Ward No-01 Total 390 704 3996 

02 013 Akhong Ziree 86 162 694 

02 080 Anath Ashram 104 29 141 

02 200 Chitra Sen Baidya Para 78 30 140 

02 400 Horticulture 89 28 115 

02 500 
Tripura Knati Karbari 
Para 128 59 234 

02 561 Paschim Balaghata(Part) 92 128 549 

02 710 Shail Sova 75 274 1229 

02 998 Cantonment Area 60 164 1409 

02 Ward No-02 Total 712 874 4511 

03 210 Brick Field 61 30 129 

03 320 Razar Ghoda Sisusadan 65 47 553 

03 425 Jele Para 55 60 304 

03 440 Kashem Para 73 90 400 

03 461 Kalaghata Para 79 60 267 

03 470 Kalaghata Bazar 81 73 342 

03 680 Rowanchhari Bus Station 57 86 367 

03 690 Barua Para/Baiua Area 66 162 726 

03 760 Tripura Para 97 36 174 

03 830 Ranir Char 12 10 50 

03 858 Rowanchhari Road 21 53 249 

03 Ward No-03 Total 667 707 3561 

04 205 Bandarban Bazar 6 284 1585 

04 270 Cinema Hall Area 9 31 159 

04 293 Dhopa Pukur Par 4 45 253 

04 335 Chairman Para 7 156 730 

04 510 Maihyampara(Part) 2 237 769 

04 739 Shahi Mosque Area 10 5 11 

04 Ward 04 Total 38 758 3507 

05 209 Barisal Para (Part) 13 169 703 

05 451 Jadhi Para 21 69 433 

05 491 Kayang Area 10 9 125 

05 502 Madhyam Para 12 559 2376 

05 722 Rajbari Area 23 58 268 

05 868 Ujani Para 15 312 1490 

05 Ward 05 Total 94 1176 5395 

WARD 
CODE 

MAHALLAH 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

HH POPn 

06 180 Banarupa Para 25 447 1976 

06 192 Banshiapara 37 83 486 

06 263 College Road Area 28 122 548 

06 333 Ghona Para 39 103 448 

06 375 New Golshan 41 144 673 

06 406 Hospital Area 29 65 249 

06 496 Keochin Para 47 294 1383 

06 671 Noapara 43 86 403 

06 773 Siddique Nagar 19 45 193 

06 805 Stadium Aleka 51 166 757 

06 990 Jail 55 1 308 

06 Ward 06 Total 414 1556 7424 

07 052 Army Para 9 331 1330 

07 278 
D.C. Office Area (Police 
Lin 7 68 388 

07 315 Gorstan Mosque Area 12 120 492 

07 757 Sher-E-Bangla Nagar 6 266 1168 

07 798 Upazila Parishad Area 3 62 278 

07 Ward 07 Total 37 847 3656 

08 209 Barisal Para (Part) 13 130 588 

08 258 Bus Stand 15 58 285 

08 389 Hafazghona 18 236 1138 

08 654 Member Para 15 280 1265 

08 723 Shandarabajepara 19 82 378 

08 Ward 08 Total 80 786 3654 

09 026 Amtoli Para 55 88 427 

09 423 Islampur 49 284 1198 

09 457 Joutha Khamar 33 30 125 

09 464 Kashai Para 27 52 239 

09 474 Kashem Para 23 253 1162 

09 503 Lalmohan Bagan 36 43 216 

09 542 Langi Para 39 100 421 

09 581 Langir Char 41 29 150 

09 670 Meghla 19 28 189 

09 688 Kabiraj Para 34 102 391 

09 695 
Khadya Gudam (Food 
Godown) 31 121 499 

09 807 Tigar Para 21 45 197 

09 824 
Town Primary School 
Area 33 116 516 

09 Ward 09 Total 441 1291 5730 

  
Bandarban Paurashava 
Total 2873 8699 41434 

50-BANDARBAN PAURASHAVA ATTRIBUTES 
(WARD, MAHALLAH GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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WARD 
CODE 

MAHALLAH 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

HOUSEHOLD POPULATION 

01 079 Champatali 157 202 946 

01 897 T.T.& D.C. Para 197 77 372 

01 Ward 01 Total 354 279 1318 

02 285 Lama Bazar Para (Part) 50 145 593 

02 327 Noa Para 96 255 1211 

02 Ward 02 Total 146 400 1804 

03 106 Chhoto Nunarbil Para 38 123 464 

03 252 Hospital Para 35 62 236 

03 285 Lama Bazar Para (Part) 42 275 1215 

03 Ward 03 Total 115 460 1915 

04 076 Chairman Para 61 284 1328 

04 255 Kata Pahar 72 80 378 

04 321 Narkata Jiri 48 172 902 

04 Ward 04 Total 181 536 2608 

05 249 Kalinggar Bil Para (Part) 89 66 343 

05 277 Kuailar Tek Para 97 90 463 

05 296 Lamar Mukh Para (Part) 105 77 394 

05 355 Raj Bari Para 96 155 706 

05 403 Paschim Raj Bari 110 98 461 

05 Ward 05 Total 497 486 2367 

06 249 Kalinggar Bil Para (Part) 93 142 687 

06 296 Lamar Mukh Para (Part) 89 71 320 

06 566 Sabek Bilchari Bangali Para 108 126 597 

06 666 Sabek Bilchari Marma Para 77 78 407 

06 777 Sylheti Para 119 35 169 

06 Ward 06 Total 486 452 2180 

07 063 Bara Nunarbil Para 101 178 764 

07 146 Fakir Baidya Para 97 14 60 

07 306 Madhur Jhiri Muslim Para 110 262 1383 

07 323 Master Para 119 88 437 

07 347 Nunar Jhiri Para 123 19 129 

07 Ward 07 Total 550 561 2773 

08 223 Chhagalkhaya Headman Para 139 160 891 

08 299 Linejhiri Para 151 68 344 

08 382 College Gate Para 141 60 289 

08 383 Karbari Jhiri Para 168 43 221 

08 385 Rowajar Jhiri Para 125 33 152 

08 423 Fakir Para 133 48 232 

08 Ward 08 Total 857 412 2129 

09 115 Bagai Jhiri Para 521 49 215 

09 211 Harin Jhiri Para 452 236 1100 

09 733 Shiler Tua 383 125 605 

09 Ward 09 Total 1356 410 1920 

  Lama Paurashava Total  4542 3996 19014 

62-LAMA PAURASHAVA ATTRIBUTES 
(WARD, MAHALLAH GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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